Workplace Relations Act 1996 s.189 of Schedule 1B - arrangement for conduct of an election

Australian Hotels Association (E2004/315)

NICHOLAS WILSON INDUSTRIAL REGISTRAR **MELBOURNE, 25 JANUARY 2005**

Arrangement for conduct of election.

DECISION

[1] On 8 December 2004 and 12 January 2005, the South Australian Branch of the abovenamed organisation lodged in the Industrial Registry the prescribed information in relation an election to fill a casual vacancy, for the remainder of the term of office, in the following office;

Branch Councillor representing District No. 12

[2] I am satisfied that an election for the abovenamed office is required to be held under the rules of the organisation and, under subsection 189(3) of Schedule 1B of the Workplace Relations Act 1996, I am making arrangements for the conduct of the election by the Australian Electoral Commission.



Printed by authority of the Commonwealth Government Printer



E 2004/315

26 November 2004

Industrial Registry GPO 1994s MELBOURNE VIC 2001

ATTENTION: Mr. ROB PFEIFFER

Dear Mr. Pfeiffer,

Forwarded herewith for filing in accordance with sub-section 189 and Regulation 138 of the Industrial Relations Act, the information for the election of a branch officer to the AHA(SA), District Number 12 – Mid North.

Yours sincerely,

JOHN LEWIS

General Manager

,u', 24.

AUSTRALIAN HOTELS ASSOCIATION (SA BRANCH)

Return in accordance with the requirements of the Industrial Relations Act Subsection 189 and Regulation 138

Name of Office	REASON FOR ELECTION	Name of Branch Section or Division	Number of Offices	PERIOD DURING WHICH NOMINATIONS WILL BE CALLED FOR
Councillor SA Branch	Greg Claughton's resignation from the Mid North District on 23 / 08 / 04	District No. 12	1	Nominations will be called for by the Returning Officer by circular to each member of District No. 12 commencing from the 12 January 2005.

The voting system to be employed in the conduct of the election is a direct voting system.

Dated at Adelaide, South Australia

this

Day of

November

2004

P. HURLEY President

FACSIMILE



PO Box 3092, Rundle Mall

Adelaide 5000

Telephone: 8232 4525 Facsimile: 8232 4979

Date:

12 JANUARY 2005

To:

MR. ROB PFEIFFER - INDUSTRIAL REGISTRY

FAX:

03 9654 6672

RE:

RESIGNATION LETTER

No. of Pages: 2

(including cover sheet)

MESSAGE

Dear Rob,

As discussed please find attached a copy of Greg Claughton's resignation letter. Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any further queries.

Thank you Sharon

SHARON BOMBARDIERI

Executive Assistant to John Lewis

This fax is intended only for the use of the person to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If you have received this fax in error, please notify us immediately on 8232 4525.